Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teachmg Learning Process

Name of Student : L@Q/ n\Y g /f\M
Class : / Qg > I\

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

~ 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

1. fyﬁcﬁf the syllabus was covered in the class?

2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 - oughly
ﬁgskzits/factorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3- etimes effective
Z Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
)ﬁi

0— Poor



- T R ——e oy Y

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. /
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. "
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

— Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / syggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College Jalna

Academic Year 2018}19

g-Learning and Evaluation Stuﬂent Qatisfaction Survey on

Criterion I1 — Teachin
Teaching Learning Process

j//a’é?(//g/a &’c;oc/M

Nesie

Name of Student :
Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Jearning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

-~ 85 to 100%
3-70 to 84%
2 —55t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
__ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0—Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 _ Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4~ Excellent

3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair

0— Poor




HICSS O he internal cvaluation pr

4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
A— Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

—4— Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
2= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(- Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to

4 — Every time

3= Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
I - Rarely

0-~TIdon’t have a mentor




S~

1 2 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1— Rarely
9—};\13;&
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
if%ﬁaﬂy
~ Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

?U’sﬁally
J — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
Jearning and pfoblem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers en fége you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 <Strongly agree

/3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent
3/M@grate
2 — Some what

1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
j/ﬂ/— 69%
-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

~ Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) ﬁﬁ%/ S/ Ve

b)

Sign of student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

O
Name of Student : Qq )R (jﬂ\& /VLQM/\ f/fKﬁOM/C( A
Class : @f(ﬁ_ﬂf ~

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Howm f the syllabus was covered in the class?
<85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%

2 —551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoeroughly
 Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
— Just satisfactorily
" 1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2 ~Good
/1 —Fair

0— Poor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
' 4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

5=
Z Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

Z Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
ually

3 -Hs
.Q{g;asionally/ Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning Wem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

1 - Very

little

0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 »~Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability ,/
. skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 — Tod great extent
}/ﬁo/jierate
72 — Some what

1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
(2/'—”50 —69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

isagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
. skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — Tod great extent
3 oderate
72 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70—-89%
=50 - 69%
v 1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

isagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion IT1 — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : _D crcoal) L o A€

Class : R g

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

_4— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

_4— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
7 _ Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
- Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor




Fairness of the internal cvaluation process by the teachers,

hn

4 — Always fair
—3— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange. field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly -
23— Often :
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
_L— Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

=% — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
s Occasionally/Sometimes

UL

11. Your mentor does & necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time

> _ Qccasionally/Sometimes




. 12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
~Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

(4

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2—/0ccasionally/ Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Nedtral
Y - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

1-V ittle
< Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral

/?Di’éégree
— Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
= M))déate
2= Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
2-50-69%

~30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutr,
1 — Disagree
— Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

e
ign of student




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19

Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : QD\(CM,Q\ A %Aﬁf w ,@Lu}itm\ﬂ/\
Class : 0 %‘) *g»f jjt

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Ho ch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Kgﬁm 100%
3-70to 84%
2 -551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
?V/SEtisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3- etimes effective
— Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good

42;3«&’
—Fair

0— Poor



5.

10.

11

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

Wfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

2/f0€casionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 —Often
é—/Si?netimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

;}S&rongly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

i

outcomes.
A—/Every time

3 — Usually

2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

4 <Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

Your me;t(y)es a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

o



(2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rare
ever
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partrally
,I/Sii:fltly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/K?I‘f a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

/(l)/Bﬁégree
— Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work. P
4 —To a great extent '
3 —Moderate
— Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29% | -
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
%@:ee
— Strongly disagree

71. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.

b)

~ Sign of student




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College Jalna
Academic Y eaxr 2“1%—)9

Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Tgaching Learning Process

ey

sdf l<h(jcc} < o \Notfgsoii

Name of Student :

Closs + . rsc=Fase—

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
7~ 85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2 —55to 69%
1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

2.
#”Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
% Sometimes effective
7 _ Just satisfactorily
|— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work. —
4 —To a great extent
3— erate
— Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%

/140 —49% ,;
Z~0—Below 29% N

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1- D«iag4
’ /0Z Strongly disagree
4

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

Sign 61 student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : é ‘t, 1\/{ \&\m ’5/\@\/” M/( 17/\
Class : %%&C g\; / [

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Ho ucI; of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%

3 —70 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

/L?hﬁroughly

/3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 _ Seffietimes effective
/2~ Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2 — Good
Y- Fair

’ 0—Poor



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 oderate
(2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50<69%

—-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
— Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching
in your institution.

W/ R

— learning experience

b)

1

Sign of student

skills and employability




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018'719

Criterion 11— Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Stﬁdent Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : SH:*

Class : p=c - T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4~ 85 to 100%
3 — 70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
7. How well did the teachers preparc for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
(3~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 _ Always effective
¥ — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
-5 Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

N

4 — Always fair

3 Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
_3— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderateiy
1~ Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
— Disagree

oo Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—- Never

I'1. Your mentor does a necessary foliow-up with an assigned task to YOUL.
4 — Every time




.2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
A= Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 —Partially
— Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time

zfdsually
” Occasionally/Sometimes

5‘1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality i??@‘\/fement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and #oblem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral~
1 — Disagree

0,4 Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 —Moderate
‘5 Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

370 —89%
2/{0 —69%

{-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

learning process in your institute is very good.

20. The overall quality of teaching-
4 —Strongly agree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.

, Crpt o f 8

b)

Sign 'of stuylent



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : éﬁh M MWI% M(/ C/ Wé I
T gee I g

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

tch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
-85 to 100%

3 -70to 84%

2 - 5510 69%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

-

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Fhoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
9 4 — Always effective
%@times effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
— Fair
- 0— Poor



5. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. \
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usuatty unfair
(@an;r

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

j?)ecé'sionally/ Sometimes
— Rarely

0— Never

~

_ The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

?ﬂen
_ Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
%Z\S/*eg:; well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

/(—msrirongly agree

3 — Agree

2 —Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

bt

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. ‘
Z Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes




(?

(T

L

12. The teachers)lhﬁrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4-F
3 <Reasonably
/2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

j;@éasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
— Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

1 — Very little
~ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

f%y little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3//70 —89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-4%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

“Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.

 Leply et

b)

/

(




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

‘,’ | - L4 J
Class : C&Sﬁf’_fg‘\)

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

Z 85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
jKaﬁis)fzitorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 ZSometimes effective
_ Just satisfactorily
' 1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 «Very good
2 — Good

1 — Fair
0— Poor




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1- ty unfair
— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
~Occasionally/Sometimes
{1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 <Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process iny

emotional growth.
ignificantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provide
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
{2—/N§utral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
you about your expected competencies, COUrse out

our institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

s multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

10. Teachers inform comes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
ﬂ:scasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Z Every time
'3 — Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes

- e oYl




S

12. The teachers itTustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
(3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

— Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely
“0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
?\ézral
— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —8ome what
— Very little
" 0—Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability y
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
ﬁ—/\/(::ry little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2,250 - 69%
/1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

(

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree
— Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution. A%/\ v@( /u\/v\/gV&
; e

b)

ign of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : //%%@Z 4/ ijgﬂé A(j@& J/‘”C/\

Class : ) ‘g..,

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Howmuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
b 4-8510100%

3 —70 to 84%
2—-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoreughly
< Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\_ 4 — Always effective
3-8 imles effective
~ Just satisfactorily
" 1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good

1 —Faie—
oor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

/é}}sually unfair
— Unfair

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

N

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often

j;SO/metimes
— Rarely

0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
A;derately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
— Agree

« 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentordoes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/ Sometimes
1— Rar€ly

— Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 ~Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

;17Eve/ry time
— Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 oderate
(2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent y, g

3— oderate
— Some what
| — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%

2 50 -69%
A —30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

i Strongly disagree

71. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

7%% W

in your institution.

ol
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , J alna

Academic Year 2018}19

Stuﬁent Satisfaction Survey on

ching-Learning and Evaluation

Criterion I1 —Tea
Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class :

hing

faction survey regarding teac

Following are questions for student satis

learning process.
ss?

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the cla

_4-85t0 100%
3170 to 84%
7 —551t069%
1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 _ Satisfactorily
2= Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able 10 communicate?
4 _ Always effective
L Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach 10 teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
_3—Very good

2 — Good

| — Fair

0— Poor



1R Bffasto—

S Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

9 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

“1 - Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
72— Occasionally/Sometimes
A — Rarely
0 Never

11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
_4— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely



.2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

— Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reas ly
2 ~Partially

/1 —Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

- 4 — Every time

%U\sually
/2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 —8frongly agree

4 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

__ 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and-problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. '
/4 — To a great extent
" 3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — strongly agree
3/~ Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability /

skills to make you ready for the world of work. ~
4 — To a great extent 4
~ Moderate

“ 2L Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70=89%%
/Mj 69%
“1-30-4%%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
1 #Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
71. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.
{,/{AU\J\/@

12N (;f student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2018}19

Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

)ﬁ Revmeg I

Name of Student :

Class : <, '

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A—8510 100%
3 — 70 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

9 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
<3~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2= Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2~ Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher.
4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair

A— Usually unfair

0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
—t— Rarely

0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
4— Rarely

0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3~ Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

-4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
_A —Every time
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

I — Rarely
0— Ney

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

“\

— Every time

— Usually
Occasionally/Sometime

[

— Rarely
—Idon’t have a mentor

Q —_— D (J Ee

)



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1-R;
(@4\:2
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably

j—/Pxfaﬂy

< Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

hd 3/U§1a11y
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 —8frongly agree
— Agree
/

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
e learning and pfoblem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/4{?2 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

— Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 -To ) a great extent
3 —Moderate
/f — Some what
1 — Very little

k 0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2507 69%
30— 49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

— Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : g. gu W~y gc{; M wdf
Class : % - / g\\ E

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much-of the syllabus was covered in the class?
85 to 100%

3 —-70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

?Ehemughly
— Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 - Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4— ys effective
Agéj:;times effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
7
— Fair
0- Poor



5.

10.

11,

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 —Ysually unfair
— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

<‘2/©ﬁsionally/ Sometimes
— Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

?@ﬁen
— Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
= Strongly agree
( 3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
A —Rarely



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
‘ 4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qecasionally/Sometimes

~< Rarely
( 0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
— Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

;%ely
— Never
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

(

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 isagree
— Strongly disagree

— 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate

— Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

= e = - = . = -

4 — Strongly agree

3 ~<Agree
/2= Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
ﬂ{gf)me what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-H-8%%
ﬂ{:g— 69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

Sign of student




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College » J alna

Academic Year 2018’719

Evaluation Stu'dent' Satisfaction Survey on

on Il - Teaching-Learning and
Teaching Learning Process

Criteri

Name of Student :

Class :

tudent satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Following are questions for s

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 — 85 to 100%
3 - 70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able t0 communicate?
4 _ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
12— Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4 The teacher’s af roach to teaching can best be described as
pp g

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
— Good

1 —Fair

0— Poor



Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher:
4 — Always fair
’}4 Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes

“I'_ Rarel y
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
A=Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
_0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

1

1

} nNT %
(— Never

L1 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to

4= Every time

~

T %4
— Usually

3

2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
I —Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
O//I\fel\e/er

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
~ 1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 —Every time

— Usually
/2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality imprevement of the teaching learning process.
/4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

‘— 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
%I; great extent
/"3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
~2 — Some what
¢ 1=Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-289%
250 -69%

7 1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

~ Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

ion lof student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : yg/LU/WZI ,,?c }6‘7 gc\j%/“d/é/ |
Class : % C,,/gf/\

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%

2 —-551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 — rouéﬁiy
— Satisfactorily
~ 2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3- times effective
~ Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good




10.

11,

T e B eitlllal ©valualion process by the teachers.
A

( 4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

— Usually
= 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 —Often
//S?)metimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

/3 — Very well

2 —Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

— Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
/9~«:v‘er

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0<1don’t have a mentor



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Ocgasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

— Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Redsonably
Partially
“1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
. Usually
Q- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality i;@vement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
73— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

W 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

- learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 "To a great extent
/3 —Moderate

/ 2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4— Stror}gly agree

3 — Agree
%utral
'— Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

e
o

~ Some what
1 — Very little
- 0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3 -76-89%
2 —-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
1 >Disagree
— Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

S 4@&,@@@&&1&
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Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2018-19

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : éi Z /Q;/gqm_a/ §@£§:Z;)L };{/\K

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 — 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 — 55 t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



5.

10.

11.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes



<he teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 ~Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- ly
/Ogiljfer
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
~ Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent
3 oderate

— Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability ;

skills to make you ready for the world of work. £,
4 — To a great extent k
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

oé~/VeTy little
— Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
(?/—56 - 69%
-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. ,
4 —Strofigly agree
3 < Agree
/. 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

: W o™

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2018-19
Evaluation Student Qatisfaction Survey o1

Criterion Il - Teaching—Learning and

Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4— 85 to 100%
3—70 to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

o

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 _ Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

(O8]

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2~ Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
— Some what
— Very little

0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2 — 50 —-69%
a{ig —49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 —Disagree
— Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

ign of student

N



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : % ng %%ﬁ L@(’%’)//t@@@/mf

Class : %j . ﬂt’) jig\

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How the syllabus was covered in the class?
A 85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%

2-551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Theroughly
~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

~ Sometimes effective
" 2— Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The tegeliér’s approach to teaching can best be described as

~ 4<Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



:
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair 'ﬁ
3 — Usually fair \!
2 — Sometimes unfair

E‘
1 — Usually unfair |
— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

< Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional gr .

— Significantly 1
( 3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agfee

//I;I'itral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

%mely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

PR I T e Y



_ The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

ley
— Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
| challenges.

4 —Fully

3 — Reasonably
‘ ~ Partially
|
|

1 — Slightly
(0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
V@ually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
guality improvement of the teaching learning process.

1

th

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

'<* 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

~ 3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 #Very little
—Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate so
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

ft skills, life skills and employability

— Some what
(;7 1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
=50 -69%
"1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
=Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teachi
in your institution.

ign of student

ng — learning experience




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2018-19
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /\/é(ﬁ/%z/ Z/@YQ?ZK/ (o gé{%@gé
Class : &émﬁ&ﬂ

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How of the syllabus was covered in the class?
"4 — 85 to 100%

3 -70to0 84%
2 —-551t069%%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 - oughly
/gg:[rifsfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
Z— Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
%Z){l
1 — Fair

0— Poor



evaluation process by the teachers.

5. Fairness of the internal
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2= Sognetimes unfair
l,/ﬁSually unfair
@— Unfair

our performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

/3‘ZU/Sually
/22— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

6. Wasy

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities tor students.
4~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
Z Very well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
institution provides multiple opp
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Nettral
£ Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
our expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

9. The ortunities to learn and grow.

10. Teachers inform you about ¥y

outcomes.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occ jonally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
~ Never

A

11. Your mentordoes @ necessary
. Every time
3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/ Sometimes

follow-up with an assigned task to you.

a




\

. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes

1-R
Z Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — RedSonably
%iially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teacheria/eﬁale to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never

N

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 < Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

*6. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — Tog a great extent
3 oderate

— Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

1 £ Disagree
/0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employabllLy
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 —Moderate

—Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3 -70—89%
s

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2—N@ﬁd

l/{fisagree
0 — Strongly disagree

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

@@M P WoN
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